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RESULT - RACE 10

ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:01.0610:15.49 5 64.8363.75Lambretts GP200G4

2 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.2910:15.69 5 65.2463.730.20Lambretta GP 210G4

3 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:01.2610:18.33 3 64.7263.462.84Lambretta GP 200SP

4 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:02.5210:26.74 2 64.0562.6111.25Lambretta GP 200SP

5 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:05.0310:40.35 5 62.7761.2824.86Lambretta Hornet GPG4

6 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:05.6310:40.91 4 62.4761.2325.42Lambretta GP 200G4

7 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:06.8210:46.54 4 61.8860.6931.05Vespa PX 210SP

8 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:06.5910:46.55 3 62.0060.6931.06Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

9 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:06.8910:46.81 4 61.8560.6731.32Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

10 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:05.2510:55.32 5 62.6659.8839.83Lambretta SX 200SP

11 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:11.6811:08.36 2 59.6058.7152.87Lambretta GP 200SP

12 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.4711:13.94 4 59.2458.2258.45Lambretta SRP 200SP

13 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.8011:14.93 5 59.1058.1459.44Lambretta GP 200G4

14 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:12.6111:15.40 3 59.1858.1059.91Lambretta GP 200SP

15 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:12.8511:16.22 3 59.0758.031:00.73Scomadi TL200AP

16 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:14.1811:27.28 2 58.4957.091:11.79Lambretta JB 200SP

17 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:14.2811:27.29 3 58.4557.091:11.80Lambretta GP200SP

18 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:12.5111:27.36 3 59.2357.091:11.87Piaggio Zip 90AP

19 46 David DELANEY 5 2:15.0711:27.95 2 58.1057.041:12.46Vespa 90ss 132SP

20 12 Jeremy STEEL 5 2:14.9611:28.00 3 58.1557.031:12.51Lambretta GP 200SP

21 52 John WOODS 5 2:13.6311:28.81 3 58.7356.971:13.32Scomadi TL200AP

22 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:14.5711:29.26 2 58.3256.931:13.77Scomadi TL200SP

23 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:14.2111:29.27 3 58.4856.931:13.78Lambretta GP 200G4

24 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.3111:42.65 5 58.4355.851:27.16Lambretta Jet 200G4

25 68 Shaun NICKELLS 5 2:18.3811:49.75 4 56.7155.291:34.26JPS Lambretta 198G4

26 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 5 2:17.4311:50.54 5 57.1155.231:35.05Lambretta GP 205G4

27 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:18.7711:52.13 3 56.5555.101:36.64Lambretta GP 200G4

28 40 Lee GILES 5 2:20.4111:55.87 5 55.8954.811:40.38Scomadi 200AP

29 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:21.8112:05.88 2 55.3454.061:50.39Vespa PX 166SP

Not-Classified

69 Michael BONETT 4 2:01.45DNF 4 64.62Lambretta SX 200 8:17.50 63.10SP

Fastest Lap

Chris GEYTON 2:00.29 516 Lambretta GP 210 65.24G4

Start Time : 16:52

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 17:17

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 10
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ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 10 - EVENT AP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:06.5910:46.55 3 62.0060.69Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

2 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:06.8910:46.81 4 61.8560.67Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

3 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:12.8511:16.22 3 59.0758.03Scomadi TL200AP

4 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:12.5111:27.36 3 59.2357.09Piaggio Zip 90AP

5 52 John WOODS 5 2:13.6311:28.81 3 58.7356.97Scomadi TL200AP

6 40 Lee GILES 5 2:20.4111:55.87 5 55.8954.81Scomadi 200AP

Fastest Lap

Stephen WRIGHT 2:06.59 328 Gilera Runner PSN 180 62.00AP

Start Time : 16:52

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 17:17

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 10 - EVENT G4

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:01.0610:15.49 5 64.8363.75Lambretts GP200G4

2 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.2910:15.69 5 65.2463.73Lambretta GP 210G4

3 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:05.0310:40.35 5 62.7761.28Lambretta Hornet GPG4

4 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:05.6310:40.91 4 62.4761.23Lambretta GP 200G4

5 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.8011:14.93 5 59.1058.14Lambretta GP 200G4

6 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:14.2111:29.27 3 58.4856.93Lambretta GP 200G4

7 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.3111:42.65 5 58.4355.85Lambretta Jet 200G4

8 68 Shaun NICKELLS 5 2:18.3811:49.75 4 56.7155.29JPS Lambretta 198G4

9 44 Mark CLIPSTONE 5 2:17.4311:50.54 5 57.1155.23Lambretta GP 205G4

10 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:18.7711:52.13 3 56.5555.10Lambretta GP 200G4

Fastest Lap

Chris GEYTON 2:00.29 516 Lambretta GP 210 65.24G4

Start Time : 16:52

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 17:17

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 10 - EVENT SP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:01.2610:18.33 3 64.7263.46Lambretta GP 200SP

2 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:02.5210:26.74 2 64.0562.61Lambretta GP 200SP

3 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:06.8210:46.54 4 61.8860.69Vespa PX 210SP

4 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:05.2510:55.32 5 62.6659.88Lambretta SX 200SP

5 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:11.6811:08.36 2 59.6058.71Lambretta GP 200SP

6 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.4711:13.94 4 59.2458.22Lambretta SRP 200SP

7 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:12.6111:15.40 3 59.1858.10Lambretta GP 200SP

8 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:14.1811:27.28 2 58.4957.09Lambretta JB 200SP

9 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:14.2811:27.29 3 58.4557.09Lambretta GP200SP

10 46 David DELANEY 5 2:15.0711:27.95 2 58.1057.04Vespa 90ss 132SP

11 12 Jeremy STEEL 5 2:14.9611:28.00 3 58.1557.03Lambretta GP 200SP

12 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:14.5711:29.26 2 58.3256.93Scomadi TL200SP

13 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:21.8112:05.88 2 55.3454.06Vespa PX 166SP

Not-Classified

69 Michael BONETT 4 2:01.45DNF 4 64.62Lambretta SX 200 8:17.50 63.10SP

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 2:01.26 33 Lambretta GP 200 64.72SP

Start Time : 16:52

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 17:17

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 10

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:08.58 2:02.52 2:03.59 2:03.69 2:06.67

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 2:07.86 2:02.52 2:01.26 2:01.45 2:03.27

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:13.19 2:07.58 2:07.64 2:06.89 2:07.95

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart MCKENZIE

1 2:10.35 2:09.59 2:07.44 2:06.82 2:08.18

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith TERRY

1 2:21.18 2:14.18 2:15.77 2:15.45 2:15.18

12

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy STEEL

1 2:20.15 2:16.55 2:14.96 2:15.28 2:16.05

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GEYTON

1 2:06.35 2:02.40 2:02.80 2:00.94 2:00.29

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:11.24 2:07.31 2:06.56 2:05.63 2:06.12

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:13.65 2:07.95 2:06.59 2:06.90 2:08.02

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FIELDER

1 2:26.23 2:21.81 2:22.71 2:23.53 2:23.86

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:22.40 2:15.30 2:12.51 2:14.55 2:14.54

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee GILES

1 2:23.70 2:22.07 2:22.30 2:20.63 2:20.41

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:14.83 2:11.68 2:12.08 2:12.30 2:12.80
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44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:25.10 2:19.99 2:21.51 2:19.48 2:17.43

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David DELANEY

1 2:22.16 2:15.07 2:15.10 2:15.32 2:15.70

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:27.73 2:08.38 2:05.37 2:05.32 2:05.25

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:23.52 2:16.13 2:13.63 2:14.41 2:15.29

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:10.65 2:07.74 2:06.94 2:07.06 2:05.03

64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pat WICKHAM

1 2:17.48 2:14.87 2:12.61 2:13.10 2:12.61

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun NICKELLS

1 2:23.76 2:20.13 2:23.29 2:18.38 2:18.47

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 2:08.33 2:02.22 2:02.67 2:01.45

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:18.20 2:12.55 2:13.07 2:12.47 2:12.73

78

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Barry BRAITHEWAITE

1 2:22.16 2:15.88 2:14.28 2:15.07 2:14.80

86

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason METIVIER

1 2:05.97 2:02.39 2:02.23 2:01.54 2:01.06

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim SIMPSON

1 2:22.97 2:14.67 2:14.21 2:16.01 2:15.50

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Zack TINGLE

1 2:22.49 2:14.57 2:15.07 2:17.02 2:14.88

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FITZGERALD

1 2:25.92 2:19.13 2:18.77 2:20.02 2:20.01
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116

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun FAIRHEAD

1 2:18.74 2:12.95 2:12.85 2:12.90 2:12.96

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:26.54 2:20.76 2:19.10 2:15.27 2:14.31

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:16.21 2:13.22 2:14.58 2:13.13 2:12.80

Issued : 29 Sep 18 17:17 Page 3 of 3HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 10

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

86 2:08.27 86 4:10.66 86 6:12.89 86 8:14.43 86 10:15.49

16 2:09.26 16 4:11.66 3 6:13.61 3 8:15.06 16 10:15.69

3 2:09.83 3 4:12.35 16 6:14.46 16 8:15.40 3 10:18.33

2 2:10.27 2 4:12.79 69 6:16.05 69 8:17.50 2 10:26.74

69 2:11.16 69 4:13.38 2 6:16.38 2 8:20.07 63 10:40.35

63 2:13.58 63 4:21.32 63 6:28.26 18 8:34.79 18 10:40.91

6 2:14.51 18 4:22.60 18 6:29.16 63 8:35.32 6 10:46.54

18 2:15.29 6 4:24.10 6 6:31.54 6 8:38.36 28 10:46.55

4 2:16.75 4 4:24.33 28 6:31.63 28 8:38.53 4 10:46.81

28 2:17.09 28 4:25.04 4 6:31.97 4 8:38.86 47 10:55.32

41 2:19.50 41 4:31.18 41 6:43.26 47 8:50.07 41 11:08.36

135 2:21.20 135 4:34.42 47 6:44.75 41 8:55.56 74 11:13.94

64 2:22.21 74 4:35.67 74 6:48.74 74 9:01.21 135 11:14.93

74 2:23.12 64 4:37.08 135 6:49.00 135 9:02.13 64 11:15.40

116 2:24.56 116 4:37.51 64 6:49.69 64 9:02.79 116 11:16.22

12 2:25.16 47 4:39.38 116 6:50.36 116 9:03.26 11 11:27.28

11 2:26.70 11 4:40.88 11 6:56.65 12 9:11.95 78 11:27.29

46 2:26.76 12 4:41.71 12 6:56.67 11 9:12.10 36 11:27.36

78 2:27.26 46 4:41.83 46 6:56.93 46 9:12.25 46 11:27.95

98 2:27.72 98 4:42.29 98 6:57.36 78 9:12.49 12 11:28.00

92 2:28.88 78 4:43.14 78 6:57.42 36 9:12.82 52 11:28.81

52 2:29.35 92 4:43.55 92 6:57.76 52 9:13.52 98 11:29.26

68 2:29.48 52 4:45.48 36 6:58.27 92 9:13.77 92 11:29.27

40 2:30.46 36 4:45.76 52 6:59.11 98 9:14.38 131 11:42.65

36 2:30.46 68 4:49.61 109 7:12.10 131 9:28.34 68 11:49.75

47 2:31.00 44 4:52.12 68 7:12.90 68 9:31.28 44 11:50.54

44 2:32.13 40 4:52.53 131 7:13.07 109 9:32.12 109 11:52.13

131 2:33.21 109 4:53.33 44 7:13.63 44 9:33.11 40 11:55.87

29 2:33.97 131 4:53.97 40 7:14.83 40 9:35.46 29 12:05.88

109 2:34.20 29 4:55.78 29 7:18.49 29 9:42.02
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RESULT - RACE 14

ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 1:53.179:39.55 3 69.3567.71Gilera Runner 1726a

2 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:54.409:42.97 5 68.6067.313.42Lambretta 2386

3 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:54.489:43.32 4 68.5567.273.77Gilera Runner 1796a

4 6 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:00.3010:12.34 3 65.2464.0832.79Vespa 2446

5 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:01.1710:15.97 2 64.7763.7036.42Scomadi Retrotech 2006a

6 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:02.1010:26.84 5 64.2862.6047.29Lambretta GP 2006

7 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:03.0610:27.80 5 63.7762.5048.25Lambretta GP 2106

8 52 John WOODS 5 2:02.6710:28.86 5 63.9862.4049.31Gilera Runner 1796a

9 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.8110:58.70 2 61.8959.571:19.15Lambretta GP 2006

10 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:11.4811:08.50 3 59.6958.701:28.95Piaggio Zip 906a

11 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:10.1211:09.64 4 60.3158.601:30.09Lambretta GP 2006

12 74 Bob WEST 5 2:10.0911:10.17 5 60.3358.551:30.62Lambretta SRP 2006

13 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:13.0311:17.93 4 58.9957.881:38.38Lambretta Jet 2006

14 67 Dan LODER 5 2:14.1011:28.98 2 58.5256.951:49.43Vespa6

15 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:24.8712:03.01 2 54.1754.272:23.46Lambretta GP 2306

Not-Classified

39 Doug TURNER 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta SX 250 2:24.40 54.356

28 Stephen WRIGHT 0 StarterLambretta DC RB 2506

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 1:53.17 33 Gilera Runner 172 69.356a

Start Time : 18:08

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 18:38

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RACE 14
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ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 14 - EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:54.409:42.97 5 68.6067.31Lambretta 2386

2 6 Stewart McKENZIE 5 2:00.3010:12.34 3 65.2464.08Vespa 2446

3 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:02.1010:26.84 5 64.2862.60Lambretta GP 2006

4 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:03.0610:27.80 5 63.7762.50Lambretta GP 2106

5 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.8110:58.70 2 61.8959.57Lambretta GP 2006

6 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:10.1211:09.64 4 60.3158.60Lambretta GP 2006

7 74 Bob WEST 5 2:10.0911:10.17 5 60.3358.55Lambretta SRP 2006

8 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:13.0311:17.93 4 58.9957.88Lambretta Jet 2006

9 67 Dan LODER 5 2:14.1011:28.98 2 58.5256.95Vespa6

10 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:24.8712:03.01 2 54.1754.27Lambretta GP 2306

Not-Classified

39 Doug TURNER 1 DNF 0 0.00Lambretta SX 250 2:24.40 54.356

28 Stephen WRIGHT 0 StarterLambretta DC RB 2506

Fastest Lap

Michael BONETT 1:54.40 569 Lambretta 238 68.606

Start Time : 18:08

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 18:38

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 14 - EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 1:53.179:39.55 3 69.3567.71Gilera Runner 1726a

2 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:54.489:43.32 4 68.5567.27Gilera Runner 1796a

3 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:01.1710:15.97 2 64.7763.70Scomadi Retrotech 2006a

4 52 John WOODS 5 2:02.6710:28.86 5 63.9862.40Gilera Runner 1796a

5 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:11.4811:08.50 3 59.6958.70Piaggio Zip 906a

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 1:53.17 33 Gilera Runner 172 69.356a

Start Time : 18:08

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

29 Sep 18 18:38

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 14

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 1:59.03 1:53.98 1:53.17 1:53.40 1:58.25

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:06.22 2:01.17 2:01.76 2:02.04 2:02.04

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:00.56 1:55.44 1:55.08 1:54.48 1:55.76

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart McKENZIE

1 2:04.27 2:01.38 2:00.30 2:01.24 2:01.60

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GEYTON

1 2:11.27 2:03.44 2:02.49 2:03.27 2:02.10

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:12.66 2:06.81 2:09.73 2:11.08 2:14.30

30

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christopher COOK

1 2:09.86 2:04.57 2:03.95 2:03.50 2:03.06

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:14.46 2:12.99 2:11.48 2:12.17 2:12.57

39

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Doug TURNER

1 2:21.07

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:05.06 2:24.87 2:36.22 2:27.32 2:26.17

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:12.29 2:04.12 2:03.50 2:02.88 2:02.67

67

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LODER

1 2:17.99 2:14.10 2:16.23 2:17.62 2:16.53

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 1:59.80 1:55.56 1:55.03 1:55.91 1:54.40
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74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:18.33 2:13.62 2:11.75 2:11.17 2:10.09

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:17.20 2:14.82 2:14.15 2:13.03 2:13.22

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:18.89 2:13.79 2:11.40 2:10.12 2:10.49
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 14

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

3 2:00.75 3 3:54.73 3 5:47.90 3 7:41.30 3 9:39.55

69 2:02.07 69 3:57.63 69 5:52.66 5 7:47.56 69 9:42.97

5 2:02.56 5 3:58.00 5 5:53.08 69 7:48.57 5 9:43.32

6 2:07.82 6 4:09.20 6 6:09.50 6 8:10.74 6 10:12.34

41 2:08.43 4 4:10.13 4 6:11.89 4 8:13.93 4 10:15.97

4 2:08.96 30 4:17.29 30 6:21.24 16 8:24.74 16 10:26.84

30 2:12.72 16 4:18.98 16 6:21.47 30 8:24.74 30 10:27.80

16 2:15.54 52 4:19.81 52 6:23.31 52 8:26.19 52 10:28.86

52 2:15.69 18 4:23.59 18 6:33.32 18 8:44.40 18 10:58.70

18 2:16.78 36 4:32.28 36 6:43.76 36 8:55.93 36 11:08.50

36 2:19.29 41 4:33.30 74 6:48.91 135 8:59.15 135 11:09.64

131 2:22.71 74 4:37.16 135 6:49.03 74 9:00.08 74 11:10.17

74 2:23.54 131 4:37.53 131 6:51.68 131 9:04.71 131 11:17.93

135 2:23.84 135 4:37.63 67 6:54.83 67 9:12.45 67 11:28.98

39 2:24.40 67 4:38.60 41 7:09.52 41 9:36.84 41 12:03.01

67 2:24.50
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RESULT - RACE 20

ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:00.9010:14.34 4 64.9163.87Lambretts GP200G4

2 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.5210:14.44 4 65.1263.860.10Lambretta GP 210G4

3 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:00.7210:15.36 4 65.0163.771.02Lambretta GP 200SP

4 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:04.0910:32.49 5 63.2462.0418.15Lambretta GP 200SP

5 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.7310:32.56 3 63.4362.0318.22Lambretta SX 200SP

6 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:04.9610:33.33 2 62.8061.9618.99Lambretta Hornet GPG4

7 69 Michael BONETT 5 2:05.3910:43.70 2 62.5960.9629.36Lambretta SX 200SP

8 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.7610:53.33 4 61.9160.0638.99Lambretta GP 200G4

9 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:08.1610:54.27 4 61.2459.9839.93Vespa PX 210SP

10 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:07.8910:54.29 4 61.3759.9739.95Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

11 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:07.2010:54.88 4 61.7059.9240.54Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

12 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:08.5510:56.75 5 61.0559.7542.41Lambretta GP 200SP

13 46 David DELANEY 5 2:08.9910:58.70 4 60.8459.5744.36Vespa 90ss 132SP

14 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:12.3311:12.95 4 59.3158.3158.61Lambretta GP 200SP

15 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.4911:18.31 4 59.2357.851:03.97Lambretta GP 200G4

16 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.3911:19.61 5 59.2857.741:05.27Lambretta SRP 200SP

17 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:12.0511:19.99 5 59.4357.711:05.65Lambretta GP200SP

18 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:12.6411:20.75 5 59.1757.641:06.41Scomadi TL200SP

19 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:14.1011:22.09 3 58.5257.531:07.75Lambretta JB 200SP

20 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:13.8311:22.58 5 58.6457.491:08.24Scomadi TL200AP

21 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:13.7311:24.12 5 58.6957.361:09.78Lambretta GP 200G4

22 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:15.4811:33.19 2 57.9356.611:18.85Piaggio Zip 90AP

23 52 John WOODS 5 2:14.8211:33.83 5 58.2156.561:19.49Scomadi TL200AP

24 40 Lee GILES 5 2:14.5811:34.17 5 58.3156.531:19.83Scomadi 200AP

25 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:15.1811:38.01 2 58.0656.221:23.67Lambretta GP 2004G

26 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.1311:39.73 5 58.5156.081:25.39Lambretta Jet 200G4

27 68 Shaun NICKELLS 5 2:18.7211:47.05 4 56.5755.501:32.71JPS Lambretta 198G4

28 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:23.0112:15.56 4 54.8853.352:01.22Vespa PX 166SP

29 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:24.6212:17.30 5 54.2753.222:02.96Lambretta GP 150SP

30 42 Ceri HODGETTS 4 2:34.6110:31.77 4 50.7649.691 LapLambrettaSP

Not-Classified

44 Mark CLIPSTONE 3 2:23.32DNF 2 54.76Lambretta GP 205 7:22.85 53.16G4

12 Jeremy STEEL 2 2:14.40DNF 2 58.39Lambretta GP 200 4:38.74 56.31SP

Fastest Lap

Chris GEYTON 2:00.52 416 Lambretta GP 210 65.12G4

Start Time : 11:07

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 11:20

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RACES 10, 20 & 30

36
-

42
02:54.960

29
02:23.180 Nikita McNALLY

Ceri HODGETTSRobert FIELDER
ROW

11 33
3231

44
02:20.340

40
02:20.030

109
02:18.120 Mark CLIPSTONE

Lee GILESPaul FITZGERALD
ROW

10 30
2928

131
02:17.990

83
02:16.560

92
02:16.480 Drew DUNCAN

Jeremy CREWTim SIMPSON
ROW

9 27
2625

52
02:14.960

116
02:14.870

68
02:14.470 John WOODS

Shaun FAIRHEADShaun NICKELLS
ROW

8 24
2322

11
02:12.850

78
02:11.810

98
02:11.740 Keith TERRY

Barry BRAITHEWAITEZack TINGLE
ROW

7 21
2019

12
02:11.740

135
02:11.680

64
02:11.650 Jeremy STEEL

Peter MOLKINTHINPat WICKHAM
ROW

6 18
1716

74
02:11.480

41
02:11.060

6
02:09.850 Bob WEST

Stuart DAYStewart MCKENZIE
ROW

5 15
1413

46
02:07.890

18
02:07.880

30
02:06.190 David DELANEY

Dan LEWISChristopher COOK
ROW

4 12
1110

4
02:05.280

28
02:04.770

47
02:03.670 Stephen GRAVES

Stephen WRIGHTGraham TATTON
ROW

3 9
87

69
02:03.020

63
02:02.900

16
02:02.830 Michael BONETT

David BRISTOWChris GEYTON
ROW

2 6
54

86
02:02.510

3
02:02.070

2
02:01.900 Jason METIVIER

Lee BAMBERJustin PRICE
ROW

1 3
21

POLE
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ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 20 - EVENT AP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:07.8910:54.29 4 61.3759.97Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

2 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:07.2010:54.88 4 61.7059.92Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

3 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:13.8311:22.58 5 58.6457.49Scomadi TL200AP

4 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:15.4811:33.19 2 57.9356.61Piaggio Zip 90AP

5 52 John WOODS 5 2:14.8211:33.83 5 58.2156.56Scomadi TL200AP

6 40 Lee GILES 5 2:14.5811:34.17 5 58.3156.53Scomadi 200AP

Fastest Lap

Stephen GRAVES 2:07.20 44 Scomadi Retrotech 200 61.70AP

Start Time : 11:07

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 20 - EVENT G4

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:00.9010:14.34 4 64.9163.87Lambretts GP200G4

2 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.5210:14.44 4 65.1263.86Lambretta GP 210G4

3 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:04.9610:33.33 2 62.8061.96Lambretta Hornet GPG4

4 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.7610:53.33 4 61.9160.06Lambretta GP 200G4

5 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.4911:18.31 4 59.2357.85Lambretta GP 200G4

6 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:13.7311:24.12 5 58.6957.36Lambretta GP 200G4

7 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:15.1811:38.01 2 58.0656.22Lambretta GP 200G4

8 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:14.1311:39.73 5 58.5156.08Lambretta Jet 200G4

9 68 Shaun NICKELLS 5 2:18.7211:47.05 4 56.5755.50JPS Lambretta 198G4

Not-Classified

44 Mark CLIPSTONE 3 2:23.32DNF 2 54.76Lambretta GP 205 7:22.85 53.16G4

Fastest Lap

Chris GEYTON 2:00.52 416 Lambretta GP 210 65.12G4

Start Time : 11:07

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 20 - EVENT SP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:00.7210:15.36 4 65.0163.77Lambretta GP 200SP

2 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:04.0910:32.49 5 63.2462.04Lambretta GP 200SP

3 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.7310:32.56 3 63.4362.03Lambretta SX 200SP

4 69 Michael BONETT 5 2:05.3910:43.70 2 62.5960.96Lambretta SX 200SP

5 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:08.1610:54.27 4 61.2459.98Vespa PX 210SP

6 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:08.5510:56.75 5 61.0559.75Lambretta GP 200SP

7 46 David DELANEY 5 2:08.9910:58.70 4 60.8459.57Vespa 90ss 132SP

8 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:12.3311:12.95 4 59.3158.31Lambretta GP 200SP

9 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.3911:19.61 5 59.2857.74Lambretta SRP 200SP

10 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:12.0511:19.99 5 59.4357.71Lambretta GP200SP

11 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:12.6411:20.75 5 59.1757.64Scomadi TL200SP

12 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:14.1011:22.09 3 58.5257.53Lambretta JB 200SP

13 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:23.0112:15.56 4 54.8853.35Vespa PX 166SP

14 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:24.6212:17.30 5 54.2753.22Lambretta GP 150SP

15 42 Ceri HODGETTS 4 2:34.6110:31.77 4 50.7649.69LambrettaSP

Not-Classified

12 Jeremy STEEL 2 2:14.40DNF 2 58.39Lambretta GP 200 4:38.74 56.31SP

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 2:00.72 43 Lambretta GP 200 65.01SP

Start Time : 11:07

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 11:22

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 20

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:09.61 2:06.75 2:04.70 2:05.76 2:04.09

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 2:06.95 2:03.06 2:01.39 2:00.72 2:01.23

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:14.70 2:11.13 2:10.03 2:07.20 2:08.29

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart MCKENZIE

1 2:13.03 2:11.89 2:08.80 2:08.16 2:08.22

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith TERRY

1 2:18.42 2:14.87 2:14.10 2:15.02 2:14.36

12

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy STEEL

1 2:19.39 2:14.40

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GEYTON

1 2:05.46 2:02.17 2:02.05 2:00.52 2:01.31

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:12.28 2:12.01 2:09.93 2:06.76 2:08.42

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:14.75 2:10.32 2:09.71 2:07.89 2:08.30

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FIELDER

1 2:29.83 2:24.55 2:25.48 2:23.01 2:24.69

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:22.04 2:15.48 2:15.82 2:16.58 2:15.50

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee GILES

1 2:21.06 2:18.40 2:18.47 2:15.06 2:14.58

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:13.81 2:11.12 2:09.66 2:08.98 2:08.55
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42

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ceri HODGETTS

1 2:37.70 2:37.46 2:34.97 2:34.61

44

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark CLIPSTONE

1 2:28.45 2:23.32 2:23.57

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David DELANEY

1 2:16.33 2:09.32 2:09.78 2:08.99 2:09.89

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:12.65 2:04.60 2:03.73 2:04.32 2:04.09

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:24.35 2:17.37 2:16.40 2:14.97 2:14.82

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:08.43 2:04.96 2:05.81 2:05.14 2:05.87

64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pat WICKHAM

1 2:16.09 2:13.63 2:13.39 2:12.33 2:13.05

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun NICKELLS

1 2:22.81 2:20.78 2:19.86 2:18.72 2:19.20

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 2:14.20 2:05.39 2:05.92 2:06.49 2:08.70

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:21.91 2:13.44 2:13.10 2:13.92 2:12.39

78

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Barry BRAITHEWAITE

1 2:19.77 2:14.86 2:14.15 2:14.15 2:12.05

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:29.00 2:24.85 2:25.38 2:25.29 2:24.62

86

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason METIVIER

1 2:05.82 2:03.06 2:01.26 2:00.90 2:01.03

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim SIMPSON

1 2:19.58 2:15.62 2:15.17 2:14.04 2:13.73
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98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Zack TINGLE

1 2:20.91 2:15.40 2:13.05 2:13.53 2:12.64

109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FITZGERALD

1 2:23.28 2:15.18 2:16.82 2:15.61 2:19.36

116

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun FAIRHEAD

1 2:19.57 2:13.96 2:15.18 2:14.23 2:13.83

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:23.81 2:21.31 2:17.74 2:16.33 2:14.13

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:18.90 2:13.97 2:15.08 2:12.49 2:12.97
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 20

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

86 2:08.09 16 4:10.56 86 6:12.41 16 8:13.13 86 10:14.34

16 2:08.39 86 4:11.15 16 6:12.61 86 8:13.31 16 10:14.44

3 2:08.96 3 4:12.02 3 6:13.41 3 8:14.13 3 10:15.36

2 2:11.19 63 4:16.51 63 6:22.32 63 8:27.46 42 10:31.77 *1

63 2:11.55 2 4:17.94 2 6:22.64 2 8:28.40 2 10:32.49

47 2:15.82 47 4:20.42 47 6:24.15 47 8:28.47 47 10:32.56

18 2:16.21 69 4:22.59 69 6:28.51 69 8:35.00 63 10:33.33

6 2:17.20 18 4:28.22 6 6:37.89 18 8:44.91 69 10:43.70

69 2:17.20 28 4:28.39 28 6:38.10 28 8:45.99 18 10:53.33

28 2:18.07 6 4:29.09 18 6:38.15 6 8:46.05 6 10:54.27

4 2:18.23 4 4:29.36 41 6:39.22 4 8:46.59 28 10:54.29

41 2:18.44 41 4:29.56 4 6:39.39 41 8:48.20 4 10:54.88

64 2:20.55 46 4:30.04 46 6:39.82 46 8:48.81 41 10:56.75

46 2:20.72 64 4:34.18 64 6:47.57 64 8:59.90 46 10:58.70

11 2:23.74 135 4:37.77 11 6:52.71 135 9:05.34 64 11:12.95

135 2:23.80 11 4:38.61 135 6:52.85 74 9:07.22 135 11:18.31

12 2:24.34 12 4:38.74 74 6:53.30 11 9:07.73 74 11:19.61

78 2:24.78 116 4:39.34 78 6:53.79 78 9:07.94 78 11:19.99

116 2:25.38 78 4:39.64 116 6:54.52 98 9:08.11 98 11:20.75

92 2:25.56 74 4:40.20 98 6:54.58 116 9:08.75 11 11:22.09

98 2:26.13 92 4:41.18 92 6:56.35 92 9:10.39 116 11:22.58

74 2:26.76 98 4:41.53 36 7:01.11 36 9:17.69 92 11:24.12

40 2:27.66 36 4:45.29 109 7:03.04 109 9:18.65 36 11:33.19

68 2:28.49 40 4:46.06 52 7:04.04 52 9:19.01 52 11:33.83

36 2:29.81 109 4:46.22 40 7:04.53 40 9:19.59 40 11:34.17

131 2:30.22 52 4:47.64 68 7:09.13 131 9:25.60 109 11:38.01

52 2:30.27 68 4:49.27 131 7:09.27 68 9:27.85 131 11:39.73

109 2:31.04 131 4:51.53 44 7:22.85 29 9:50.87 68 11:47.05

44 2:35.96 44 4:59.28 83 7:27.39 83 9:52.68 29 12:15.56

83 2:37.16 83 5:02.01 29 7:27.86 83 12:17.30

29 2:37.83 29 5:02.38 42 7:57.16

42 2:44.73 42 5:22.19
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RESULT - RACE 24

ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:54.349:46.46 5 68.6466.91Gilera Runner 1796a

2 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:55.439:47.26 5 67.9966.820.80Lambretta 2386

3 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:02.1510:20.51 3 64.2563.2434.05Lambretta GP 2106

4 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:02.6710:23.45 2 63.9862.9436.99Lambretta DC RB 2506

5 39 Doug TURNER 5 2:02.5910:25.61 2 64.0262.7239.15Lambretta SX 2506

6 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:02.6010:25.96 2 64.0162.6939.50Lambretta GP 2006

7 52 John WOODS 5 2:02.9210:26.44 4 63.8562.6439.98Gilera Runner 1796a

8 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:03.3910:26.86 4 63.6062.6040.40Scomadi Retrotech 2006a

9 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.2510:45.55 2 62.1660.7959.09Lambretta GP 2006

10 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:10.8111:01.83 4 60.0059.291:15.37Lambretta GP 2006

11 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:11.3611:08.22 5 59.7458.721:21.76Piaggio Zip 906a

12 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:11.3811:10.20 4 59.7458.551:23.74Lambretta GP 2006

13 67 Dan LODER 5 2:10.8011:10.69 4 60.0058.511:24.23Vespa6

14 74 Bob WEST 5 2:11.0911:11.43 5 59.8758.441:24.97Lambretta SRP 2006

Not-Classified

131 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:11.45DNF 2 59.70Lambretta Jet 200 9:07.52 57.336

3 Lee BAMBER 3 1:52.72DNF 3 69.62Gilera Runner 172 5:46.10 68.036a

41 Stuart DAY 0 StarterLambretta GP 2306

Fastest Lap

Warren WILKINSON 1:54.34 55 Gilera Runner 179 68.646a

Start Time : 12:25

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 12:49

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 24 - EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:55.439:47.26 5 67.9966.82Lambretta 2386

2 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:02.1510:20.51 3 64.2563.24Lambretta GP 2106

3 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:02.6710:23.45 2 63.9862.94Lambretta DC RB 2506

4 39 Doug TURNER 5 2:02.5910:25.61 2 64.0262.72Lambretta SX 2506

5 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:02.6010:25.96 2 64.0162.69Lambretta GP 2006

6 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:06.2510:45.55 2 62.1660.79Lambretta GP 2006

7 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:10.8111:01.83 4 60.0059.29Lambretta GP 2006

8 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:11.3811:10.20 4 59.7458.55Lambretta GP 2006

9 67 Dan LODER 5 2:10.8011:10.69 4 60.0058.51Vespa6

10 74 Bob WEST 5 2:11.0911:11.43 5 59.8758.44Lambretta SRP 2006

Not-Classified

131 Drew DUNCAN 4 2:11.45DNF 2 59.70Lambretta Jet 200 9:07.52 57.336

41 Stuart DAY 0 StarterLambretta GP 2306

Fastest Lap

Michael BONETT 1:55.43 569 Lambretta 238 67.996

Start Time : 12:25

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 24 - EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:54.349:46.46 5 68.6466.91Gilera Runner 1796a

2 52 John WOODS 5 2:02.9210:26.44 4 63.8562.64Gilera Runner 1796a

3 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:03.3910:26.86 4 63.6062.60Scomadi Retrotech 2006a

4 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:11.3611:08.22 5 59.7458.72Piaggio Zip 906a

Not-Classified

3 Lee BAMBER 3 1:52.72DNF 3 69.62Gilera Runner 172 5:46.10 68.036a

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 1:52.72 33 Gilera Runner 172 69.626a

Start Time : 12:25

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 12:50

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 24

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 1:58.35 1:53.29 1:52.72

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:07.18 2:05.26 2:04.75 2:03.39 2:03.47

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:00.90 1:55.72 1:57.03 1:56.49 1:54.34

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GEYTON

1 2:10.03 2:02.60 2:03.29 2:02.91 2:02.87

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:10.47 2:06.25 2:06.74 2:07.76 2:10.27

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:07.42 2:02.67 2:02.84 2:03.14 2:03.14

30

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christopher COOK

1 2:06.61 2:02.49 2:02.15 2:02.77 2:03.70

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:14.25 2:12.63 2:12.84 2:12.46 2:11.36

39

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Doug TURNER

1 2:05.00 2:02.59 2:03.41 2:07.01 2:04.38

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:09.26 2:03.13 2:03.78 2:02.92 2:03.82

67

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LODER

1 2:14.86 2:12.99 2:13.41 2:10.80 2:12.49

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 2:00.10 1:56.74 1:56.13 1:56.62 1:55.43

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:18.51 2:11.96 2:13.01 2:11.58 2:11.09
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109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FITZGERALD

1 2:16.46 2:12.46 2:11.61 2:11.38 2:12.19

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:17.47 2:11.45 2:13.91 2:19.00

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:12.85 2:11.49 2:10.92 2:10.81 2:10.86
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 24

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

3 2:00.09 3 3:53.38 3 5:46.10 69 7:51.83 5 9:46.46

69 2:02.34 5 3:58.60 69 5:55.21 5 7:52.12 69 9:47.26

5 2:02.88 69 3:59.08 5 5:55.63 30 8:16.81 30 10:20.51

39 2:08.22 39 4:10.81 30 6:14.04 28 8:20.31 28 10:23.45

30 2:09.40 30 4:11.89 39 6:14.22 39 8:21.23 39 10:25.61

4 2:09.99 28 4:14.33 28 6:17.17 52 8:22.62 16 10:25.96

28 2:11.66 4 4:15.25 52 6:19.70 16 8:23.09 52 10:26.44

52 2:12.79 52 4:15.92 4 6:20.00 4 8:23.39 4 10:26.86

16 2:14.29 16 4:16.89 16 6:20.18 18 8:35.28 18 10:45.55

18 2:14.53 18 4:20.78 18 6:27.52 135 8:50.97 135 11:01.83

135 2:17.75 135 4:29.24 135 6:40.16 36 8:56.86 36 11:08.22

36 2:18.93 36 4:31.56 36 6:44.40 109 8:58.01 109 11:10.20

67 2:21.00 67 4:33.99 109 6:46.63 67 8:58.20 67 11:10.69

109 2:22.56 131 4:34.61 67 6:47.40 74 9:00.34 74 11:11.43

131 2:23.16 109 4:35.02 131 6:48.52 131 9:07.52

74 2:23.79 74 4:35.75 74 6:48.76
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RESULT - RACE 30

ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:00.0010:14.11 3 65.4063.90Lambretta GP 200SP

2 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:01.1910:14.65 3 64.7663.840.54Lambretts GP200G4

3 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.4110:15.20 3 65.1863.781.09Lambretta GP 210G4

4 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.3710:18.98 3 64.6663.394.87Lambretta Hornet GPG4

5 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:04.2710:29.48 2 63.1562.3415.37Lambretta GP 200SP

6 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.7910:39.16 2 63.4061.3925.05Lambretta SX 200SP

7 69 Michael BONETT 5 2:02.3210:43.58 2 64.1660.9729.47Lambretta SX 200SP

8 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:07.2810:46.37 4 61.6660.7132.26Vespa PX 210SP

9 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:07.1510:49.34 4 61.7260.4335.23Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

10 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:07.7910:51.66 4 61.4160.2237.55Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

11 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:08.5910:58.16 2 61.0359.6244.05Lambretta GP 200G4

12 46 David DELANEY 5 2:10.7111:02.94 2 60.0459.1948.83Vespa 90ss 132SP

13 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:10.3611:07.47 3 60.2058.7953.36Lambretta GP 200SP

14 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.1211:11.08 5 59.4058.4756.97Lambretta GP 200G4

15 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:10.8511:12.55 3 59.9858.3558.44Piaggio Zip 90AP

16 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:12.9311:19.39 5 59.0457.761:05.28Lambretta JB 200SP

17 12 Jeremy STEEL 5 2:12.9411:19.42 5 59.0357.761:05.31Lambretta GP 200SP

18 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:12.2011:19.78 4 59.3657.721:05.67Scomadi TL200AP

19 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:12.0811:21.44 3 59.4257.581:07.33Lambretta GP 200G4

20 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:14.2411:22.76 2 58.4657.471:08.65Lambretta GP200SP

21 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:13.6511:23.11 3 58.7257.441:09.00Scomadi TL200SP

22 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:12.3611:23.15 3 59.2957.441:09.04Lambretta GP 200G4

23 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:11.4711:23.20 5 59.6957.441:09.09Lambretta Jet 200G4

24 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.5211:23.37 3 59.2257.421:09.26Lambretta SRP 200SP

25 52 John WOODS 5 2:13.4911:24.16 3 58.7957.361:10.05Scomadi TL200AP

26 40 Lee GILES 5 2:13.1511:24.26 4 58.9457.351:10.15Scomadi 200AP

27 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:13.1511:34.90 3 58.9456.471:20.79Lambretta GP 200SP

28 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:22.4412:08.15 5 55.1053.891:54.04Vespa PX 166SP

29 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:21.8112:14.64 2 55.3453.412:00.53Lambretta GP 150SP

30 42 Ceri HODGETTS 4 2:34.6510:31.35 4 50.7549.721 LapLambrettaSP

Not-Classified

68 Shaun NICKELLS 1 DNF 0 0.00JPS Lambretta 198 2:30.45 52.16G4

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 2:00.00 33 Lambretta GP 200 65.40SP

Start Time : 15:43

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 15:56

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RACES 10, 20 & 30

36
-

42
02:54.960

29
02:23.180 Nikita McNALLY

Ceri HODGETTSRobert FIELDER
ROW

11 33
3231

44
02:20.340

40
02:20.030

109
02:18.120 Mark CLIPSTONE

Lee GILESPaul FITZGERALD
ROW

10 30
2928

131
02:17.990

83
02:16.560

92
02:16.480 Drew DUNCAN

Jeremy CREWTim SIMPSON
ROW

9 27
2625

52
02:14.960

116
02:14.870

68
02:14.470 John WOODS

Shaun FAIRHEADShaun NICKELLS
ROW

8 24
2322

11
02:12.850

78
02:11.810

98
02:11.740 Keith TERRY

Barry BRAITHEWAITEZack TINGLE
ROW

7 21
2019

12
02:11.740

135
02:11.680

64
02:11.650 Jeremy STEEL

Peter MOLKINTHINPat WICKHAM
ROW

6 18
1716

74
02:11.480

41
02:11.060

6
02:09.850 Bob WEST

Stuart DAYStewart MCKENZIE
ROW

5 15
1413

46
02:07.890

18
02:07.880

30
02:06.190 David DELANEY

Dan LEWISChristopher COOK
ROW

4 12
1110

4
02:05.280

28
02:04.770

47
02:03.670 Stephen GRAVES

Stephen WRIGHTGraham TATTON
ROW

3 9
87

69
02:03.020

63
02:02.900

16
02:02.830 Michael BONETT

David BRISTOWChris GEYTON
ROW

2 6
54

86
02:02.510

3
02:02.070

2
02:01.900 Jason METIVIER

Lee BAMBERJustin PRICE
ROW

1 3
21

POLE
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ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 30 - EVENT AP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:07.1510:49.34 4 61.7260.43Gilera Runner PSN 180AP

2 4 Stephen GRAVES 5 2:07.7910:51.66 4 61.4160.22Scomadi Retrotech 200AP

3 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:10.8511:12.55 3 59.9858.35Piaggio Zip 90AP

4 116 Shaun FAIRHEAD 5 2:12.2011:19.78 4 59.3657.72Scomadi TL200AP

5 52 John WOODS 5 2:13.4911:24.16 3 58.7957.36Scomadi TL200AP

6 40 Lee GILES 5 2:13.1511:24.26 4 58.9457.35Scomadi 200AP

Fastest Lap

Stephen WRIGHT 2:07.15 428 Gilera Runner PSN 180 61.72AP

Start Time : 15:43

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 15:56

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 30 - EVENT G4

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 86 Jason METIVIER 5 2:01.1910:14.65 3 64.7663.84Lambretts GP200G4

2 16 Chris GEYTON 5 2:00.4110:15.20 3 65.1863.78Lambretta GP 210G4

3 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.3710:18.98 3 64.6663.39Lambretta Hornet GPG4

4 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:08.5910:58.16 2 61.0359.62Lambretta GP 200G4

5 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:12.1211:11.08 5 59.4058.47Lambretta GP 200G4

6 109 Paul FITZGERALD 5 2:12.0811:21.44 3 59.4257.58Lambretta GP 200G4

7 92 Tim SIMPSON 5 2:12.3611:23.15 3 59.2957.44Lambretta GP 200G4

8 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:11.4711:23.20 5 59.6957.44Lambretta Jet 200G4

Not-Classified

68 Shaun NICKELLS 1 DNF 0 0.00JPS Lambretta 198 2:30.45 52.16G4

Fastest Lap

Chris GEYTON 2:00.41 316 Lambretta GP 210 65.18G4

Start Time : 15:43

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 15:56

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 30 - EVENT SP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 2:00.0010:14.11 3 65.4063.90Lambretta GP 200SP

2 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:04.2710:29.48 2 63.1562.34Lambretta GP 200SP

3 47 Graham TATTON 5 2:03.7910:39.16 2 63.4061.39Lambretta SX 200SP

4 69 Michael BONETT 5 2:02.3210:43.58 2 64.1660.97Lambretta SX 200SP

5 6 Stewart MCKENZIE 5 2:07.2810:46.37 4 61.6660.71Vespa PX 210SP

6 46 David DELANEY 5 2:10.7111:02.94 2 60.0459.19Vespa 90ss 132SP

7 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:10.3611:07.47 3 60.2058.79Lambretta GP 200SP

8 11 Keith TERRY 5 2:12.9311:19.39 5 59.0457.76Lambretta JB 200SP

9 12 Jeremy STEEL 5 2:12.9411:19.42 5 59.0357.76Lambretta GP 200SP

10 78 Barry BRAITHEWAITE 5 2:14.2411:22.76 2 58.4657.47Lambretta GP200SP

11 98 Zack TINGLE 5 2:13.6511:23.11 3 58.7257.44Scomadi TL200SP

12 74 Bob WEST 5 2:12.5211:23.37 3 59.2257.42Lambretta SRP 200SP

13 64 Pat WICKHAM 5 2:13.1511:34.90 3 58.9456.47Lambretta GP 200SP

14 29 Robert FIELDER 5 2:22.4412:08.15 5 55.1053.89Vespa PX 166SP

15 83 Jeremy CREW 5 2:21.8112:14.64 2 55.3453.41Lambretta GP 150SP

16 42 Ceri HODGETTS 4 2:34.6510:31.35 4 50.7549.72LambrettaSP

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 2:00.00 33 Lambretta GP 200 65.40SP

Start Time : 15:43

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk

30 Sep 18 15:56

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 30

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:08.71 2:04.27 2:04.96 2:04.95 2:04.98

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 2:06.65 2:02.64 2:00.00 2:01.95 2:00.99

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:13.60 2:07.92 2:08.68 2:07.79 2:10.20

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stewart MCKENZIE

1 2:12.24 2:07.39 2:07.74 2:07.28 2:07.71

11

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Keith TERRY

1 2:18.22 2:14.55 2:13.86 2:14.88 2:12.93

12

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy STEEL

1 2:20.50 2:13.02 2:13.54 2:14.60 2:12.94

16

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris GEYTON

1 2:06.19 2:01.32 2:00.41 2:02.09 2:02.46

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:11.25 2:08.59 2:11.36 2:10.90 2:12.23

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:14.08 2:08.90 2:08.69 2:07.15 2:07.24

29

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Robert FIELDER

1 2:25.97 2:24.14 2:24.46 2:23.73 2:22.44

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:19.18 2:12.23 2:10.85 2:12.15 2:11.49

40

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee GILES

1 2:20.29 2:16.05 2:13.46 2:13.15 2:14.76

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:18.99 2:12.55 2:10.36 2:10.40 2:10.74

Issued : 30 Sep 18 15:56 Page 1 of 3HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



42

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ceri HODGETTS

1 2:37.61 2:35.91 2:36.07 2:34.65

46

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David DELANEY

1 2:13.41 2:10.71 2:11.53 2:11.87 2:11.28

47

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Graham TATTON

1 2:13.28 2:03.79 2:03.97 2:04.92 2:10.18

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:22.18 2:14.49 2:13.49 2:14.07 2:14.06

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:06.54 2:02.31 2:01.37 2:01.90 2:03.99

64

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Pat WICKHAM

1 2:19.18 2:16.09 2:13.15 2:24.95 2:17.23

68

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun NICKELLS

1 2:24.90

69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 2:07.68 2:02.32 2:04.25 2:09.24 2:17.30

74

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bob WEST

1 2:22.51 2:14.15 2:12.52 2:13.44 2:15.93

78

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Barry BRAITHEWAITE

1 2:18.94 2:14.24 2:14.29 2:14.36 2:16.23

83

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jeremy CREW

1 2:26.08 2:21.81 2:22.03 2:24.97 2:32.80

86

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jason METIVIER

1 2:06.23 2:01.31 2:01.19 2:02.19 2:01.55

92

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim SIMPSON

1 2:19.22 2:16.08 2:12.36 2:14.78 2:14.87

98

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Zack TINGLE

1 2:20.48 2:15.41 2:13.65 2:13.65 2:14.88
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109

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FITZGERALD

1 2:18.73 2:13.04 2:12.08 2:13.08 2:16.18

116

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun FAIRHEAD

1 2:20.49 2:15.96 2:12.83 2:12.20 2:12.58

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:23.28 2:15.65 2:13.41 2:12.05 2:11.47

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:15.93 2:12.47 2:12.72 2:13.13 2:12.12
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SCOOTER STOCK CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 30

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

86 2:08.41 86 4:09.72 16 6:10.65 16 8:12.74 3 10:14.11

3 2:08.53 16 4:10.24 86 6:10.91 86 8:13.10 86 10:14.65

16 2:08.92 3 4:11.17 3 6:11.17 3 8:13.12 16 10:15.20

63 2:09.41 63 4:11.72 63 6:13.09 63 8:14.99 63 10:18.98

2 2:10.32 69 4:12.79 69 6:17.04 2 8:24.50 2 10:29.48

69 2:10.47 2 4:14.59 2 6:19.55 69 8:26.28 42 10:31.35 *1

18 2:15.08 47 4:20.09 47 6:24.06 47 8:28.98 47 10:39.16

6 2:16.25 6 4:23.64 6 6:31.38 6 8:38.66 69 10:43.58

47 2:16.30 18 4:23.67 4 6:33.67 4 8:41.46 6 10:46.37

4 2:17.07 4 4:24.99 28 6:34.95 28 8:42.10 28 10:49.34

28 2:17.36 28 4:26.26 18 6:35.03 18 8:45.93 4 10:51.66

46 2:17.55 46 4:28.26 46 6:39.79 46 8:51.66 18 10:58.16

135 2:20.64 135 4:33.11 135 6:45.83 41 8:56.73 46 11:02.94

11 2:23.17 41 4:35.97 41 6:46.33 135 8:58.96 41 11:07.47

41 2:23.42 11 4:37.72 36 6:48.91 36 9:01.06 135 11:11.08

64 2:23.48 78 4:37.88 11 6:51.58 109 9:05.26 36 11:12.55

78 2:23.64 36 4:38.06 12 6:51.88 11 9:06.46 11 11:19.39

92 2:25.06 12 4:38.34 78 6:52.17 12 9:06.48 12 11:19.42

12 2:25.32 64 4:39.57 109 6:52.18 78 9:06.53 116 11:19.78

98 2:25.52 109 4:40.10 64 6:52.72 116 9:07.20 109 11:21.44

36 2:25.83 98 4:40.93 92 6:53.50 74 9:07.44 78 11:22.76

116 2:26.21 92 4:41.14 74 6:54.00 98 9:08.23 98 11:23.11

40 2:26.84 74 4:41.48 98 6:54.58 92 9:08.28 92 11:23.15

109 2:27.06 116 4:42.17 116 6:55.00 40 9:09.50 131 11:23.20

74 2:27.33 52 4:42.54 52 6:56.03 52 9:10.10 74 11:23.37

52 2:28.05 40 4:42.89 40 6:56.35 131 9:11.73 52 11:24.16

68 2:30.45 131 4:46.27 131 6:59.68 64 9:17.67 40 11:24.26

131 2:30.62 83 4:54.84 83 7:16.87 83 9:41.84 64 11:34.90

83 2:33.03 29 4:57.52 29 7:21.98 29 9:45.71 29 12:08.15

29 2:33.38 42 5:20.63 42 7:56.70 83 12:14.64

42 2:44.72

30 September 2018 Page 1 of 1HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



RESULT - RACE 34

ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 1:53.829:36.53 4 68.9568.06Gilera Runner 1726a

2 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:54.869:48.84 2 68.3366.6412.31Lambretta 2386

3 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:58.0510:09.44 2 66.4864.3932.91Gilera Runner 1796a

4 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:00.9910:19.33 5 64.8663.3642.80Lambretta DC RB 2506

5 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:02.3310:19.66 3 64.1563.3343.13Lambretta GP 2106

6 52 John WOODS 5 2:01.7410:21.66 5 64.4763.1245.13Gilera Runner 1796a

7 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.6010:22.33 4 64.5463.0545.80Vespa Hornet PX 2566

8 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:02.2710:27.12 3 64.1962.5750.59Lambretta SX 2406a

9 39 Doug TURNER 5 2:01.7710:33.08 2 64.4561.9856.55Lambretta SX 2506

10 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:04.7610:43.39 2 62.9060.991:06.86Lambretta GP 2306

11 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:08.9510:56.72 4 60.8659.751:20.19Lambretta GP 2006

12 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:10.5811:02.58 4 60.1059.221:26.05Piaggio Zip 906a

13 67 Dan LODER 5 2:12.8411:15.85 2 59.0858.061:39.32Vespa6

14 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:09.4411:31.97 5 60.6356.711:55.44Lambretta GP 2006

15 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:10.9011:33.23 5 59.9556.601:56.70Lambretta Jet 2006

Not-Classified

4 Stephen GRAVES 3 2:04.81DNF 3 62.88Scomadi Retrotech 200 6:20.75 61.846a

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 1:53.82 43 Gilera Runner 172 68.956a

Start Time : 16:55

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 34 - EVENT 6

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 69 Michael BONETT 5 1:54.869:48.84 2 68.3366.64Lambretta 2386

2 28 Stephen WRIGHT 5 2:00.9910:19.33 5 64.8663.36Lambretta DC RB 2506

3 30 Christopher COOK 5 2:02.3310:19.66 3 64.1563.33Lambretta GP 2106

4 63 David BRISTOW 5 2:01.6010:22.33 4 64.5463.05Vespa Hornet PX 2566

5 39 Doug TURNER 5 2:01.7710:33.08 2 64.4561.98Lambretta SX 2506

6 41 Stuart DAY 5 2:04.7610:43.39 2 62.9060.99Lambretta GP 2306

7 18 Dan LEWIS 5 2:08.9510:56.72 4 60.8659.75Lambretta GP 2006

8 67 Dan LODER 5 2:12.8411:15.85 2 59.0858.06Vespa6

9 135 Peter MOLKINTHIN 5 2:09.4411:31.97 5 60.6356.71Lambretta GP 2006

10 131 Drew DUNCAN 5 2:10.9011:33.23 5 59.9556.60Lambretta Jet 2006

Fastest Lap

Michael BONETT 1:54.86 269 Lambretta 238 68.336

Start Time : 16:55

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

RESULT - RACE 34 - EVENT 6a

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 3 Lee BAMBER 5 1:53.829:36.53 4 68.9568.06Gilera Runner 1726a

2 5 Warren WILKINSON 5 1:58.0510:09.44 2 66.4864.39Gilera Runner 1796a

3 52 John WOODS 5 2:01.7410:21.66 5 64.4763.12Gilera Runner 1796a

4 2 Justin PRICE 5 2:02.2710:27.12 3 64.1962.57Lambretta SX 2406a

5 36 Nikita McNALLY 5 2:10.5811:02.58 4 60.1059.22Piaggio Zip 906a

Not-Classified

4 Stephen GRAVES 3 2:04.81DNF 3 62.88Scomadi Retrotech 200 6:20.75 61.846a

Fastest Lap

Lee BAMBER 1:53.82 43 Gilera Runner 172 68.956a

Start Time : 16:55

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.hssports.co.uk
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Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP

LAP TIMES - RACE 34

2

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Justin PRICE

1 2:09.04 2:02.68 2:02.27 2:03.12 2:04.75

3

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Lee BAMBER

1 1:57.62 1:54.76 1:54.26 1:53.82 1:54.38

4

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen GRAVES

1 2:07.65 2:05.59 2:04.81

5

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warren WILKINSON

1 2:03.93 1:58.05 1:58.70 2:00.23 2:06.54

18

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LEWIS

1 2:13.07 2:09.30 2:11.77 2:08.95 2:09.71

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stephen WRIGHT

1 2:06.62 2:03.13 2:02.01 2:02.22 2:00.99

30

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Christopher COOK

1 2:07.18 2:02.35 2:02.33 2:02.44 2:02.52

36

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Nikita McNALLY

1 2:13.47 2:10.82 2:11.89 2:10.58 2:10.99

39

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Doug TURNER

1 2:14.53 2:01.77 2:02.24 2:04.90 2:06.33

41

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DAY

1 2:06.88 2:04.76 2:10.63 2:08.42 2:09.47

52

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John WOODS

1 2:08.29 2:03.30 2:02.90 2:01.97 2:01.74

63

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David BRISTOW

1 2:08.84 2:02.49 2:02.81 2:01.60 2:02.10

67

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan LODER

1 2:16.03 2:12.84 2:14.77 2:13.25 2:13.13

Issued : 30 Sep 18 17:08 Page 1 of 2HS Sports Timing and Results Systems



69

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Michael BONETT

1 1:58.17 1:54.86 1:55.89 1:58.50 1:59.15

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Drew DUNCAN

1 2:36.71 2:12.52 2:12.49 2:12.78 2:10.90

135

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter MOLKINTHIN

1 2:36.50 2:11.41 2:12.62 2:13.75 2:09.44
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart ACU BRITISH SUPER SCOOTER CHAMPIONSHIP - RACE 34

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

3 1:59.31 3 3:54.07 3 5:48.33 3 7:42.15 3 9:36.53

69 2:00.44 69 3:55.30 69 5:51.19 69 7:49.69 69 9:48.84

5 2:05.92 5 4:03.97 5 6:02.67 5 8:02.90 5 10:09.44

30 2:10.02 30 4:12.37 30 6:14.70 30 8:17.14 28 10:19.33

41 2:10.11 28 4:14.11 28 6:16.12 28 8:18.34 30 10:19.66

4 2:10.35 41 4:14.87 52 6:17.95 52 8:19.92 52 10:21.66

28 2:10.98 52 4:15.05 63 6:18.63 63 8:20.23 63 10:22.33

52 2:11.75 63 4:15.82 2 6:19.25 2 8:22.37 2 10:27.12

63 2:13.33 4 4:15.94 4 6:20.75 39 8:26.75 39 10:33.08

2 2:14.30 2 4:16.98 39 6:21.85 41 8:33.92 41 10:43.39

18 2:16.99 39 4:19.61 41 6:25.50 18 8:47.01 18 10:56.72

39 2:17.84 18 4:26.29 18 6:38.06 36 8:51.59 36 11:02.58

36 2:18.30 36 4:29.12 36 6:41.01 67 9:02.72 67 11:15.85

67 2:21.86 67 4:34.70 67 6:49.47 131 9:22.33 135 11:31.97

131 2:44.54 135 4:56.16 135 7:08.78 135 9:22.53 131 11:33.23

135 2:44.75 131 4:57.06 131 7:09.55
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